
GmNo.2 RIA PO 

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

First Information of a çognizable crime reported under section 154 C. PC. at PS 
A....Sub-DivnfeqhnanmP.S.M.Rhnm.a.. Year.2922.. FIR No...202.2. Date.2a9122 

P...... Sections.t.. ****. .i) Act...1:X. Sections..... *******'" Cl...... 
ii) Act.. .Sections.. ..iv) Other acts & Sections... N.********°'*****'*" 

3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. .4.l.. AJ..:|2.0.2.2... Time....2S... . 

b) Occurrence of Offence Day.í.slamnt.Date.a94\2.2.2 .Time.. . 

ntormation received Date...2-a0.|? Time.....hma...G.D. No.!A.3.. .at'the PS. 

4. Type of lInformation: Written/Oral 

5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS..APProm.M..2.ke.A . f.`.. 

b) Address..abem...Msa.NP8....Sshse.sa.hs..manm.aJA.....S.MAmr. 
.. K..Pu .. 

c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. A.. District... 

6. Complainant/ Informant: 
a) Name. SI...KJKNa0...Sam.....N.tm.a..&.S.s.P a.. 
b) Father's / Husband's Name... **''' *'*''* ************************************** **** * *** ****** ********** 

c) Date/ Year of birth... 

afno en Conplauar 

... Beat No.O.No.1..Angha..9mke. 

...d) Nationality.. ..an. ****** *******. 

e) Address.......d m....S.. S M .A. *****'*******'*''**********************'*************" 

7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars 

(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): pnuYadav C34) 
-AtoKdoy adaV 
vM- el dha, Ps- ons{ham 
Ps-wassíl ,D NOW ado, ha 

CDven ovewa hang rearAraHek io 
R24 Ga 020) 

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainantinformant.. .. . . arr***** ************ 

**** ********* ***T7**** ************************************* *** ***''**'*********'***''**************'******* ****** 

9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):.AS.een...SaE . *********.i.... 

***********************'******* ********'****'** **'***''*''''***°*******'**''*** ************ ***** *********************°' '°***°** 

**********''**************'*'******** ** ***** ****'**************************** ***********.************************************************** 

10. Total value of properties.stolenlinvolved. ***************** *** ************'"'*'*"'°***"*****'''*'"'****"****°**********************" 

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any . ... ... .. * *********************"******************|p***** 
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) OA (no H Hen Complatuo-h 

Complanadr w'ah U tro olrod a fIR ú 

aaoho kamos h 

13. Action taken Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s... S.P.S.KS.A...M.K.As-. . 

************************* *********** '**'''*****'****** ******************************************* **' ''*'***°'*' ***.* 

********* **** ********************'** '*********'******************'*** ************'** ****** *******"******* 

registered the case and took-up-the investigation/directed...B.AU.I..S .......to take up the 

investigation/transfered to P.S.. 
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainantinformant free of cost. 

********************** . ...on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the 

29 AF 

Signature of the Officer-in-Eharge, PolicPBlatioRurithia 

Officer-In-Charge 
Neturia Police Staion 

Name OUsIK B4NERee .. ........ .. **** 

S. P PoYeE Rank.. .... . .. .. ********* .*** *** 
Signature/Thumb impression of the 

L NETURIA Number if any........ ... .. **** ***. 
PS 

Complainantinformant 

aR No-3901fe 



To 
The officer -in- charge 
Neturia PS, Dist- Purulia 

Ref: Neturia PS GDE No-1414 Date-29/07/2022. 
Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Pintu Yadav (37) S/0- Alokdev 

Yadav of Vill-Beldhar, PO-Sonsihari, PS- Mufassil Dist-Nawada (Driver of 
vehicle having Regd. No- BR27GA-0290). 

Respected Sir, 

With due respect I, ASI Rajkumar Goswami, beg to submit before you that on 

29/07/2022 at about 17:45 hrs while myself along with force 1) C/1568 Deboyati 
Sinha and 2) C/564 Prasad Kumar Majhi were performing evening mobile duty vide 

Dated-29/07/2022 at Murgabani on. Sarbari-
Madhukunda Road. I found one vehicle was coming from Madhukunda side towards 

Sarbari side with driving in excessive speed. Police personnel, present there in proper 
Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the vehicle but he violated the 

Police Signal and endangering human life by rash and negligently driving of the vehicle 

Neturia PS CC No-2490/22 

which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to 

apprehend him at Sarbari More near Shibshakti Marriage hall . On interrogation he 

disclosed his identity as Pintu Yadav (37) S/0- Alokdev Yadav of Vill-Beldhar, PO 
Sonsihari, PS- Mufassil Dist-Nawada. On being asked he failed to produce any valid 

documents of the said vehicle. Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC/ 184 

MV Act. So, I seized the vehicle having Regd. No- BR27GA-0290 under proper seizure 

list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the above noted offending driver 

avoiding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the 

Apex Court. 

So, I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the 

accused Pintu Yadav (37) S/O- Alokdev Yadav of Vill-Beldhar, PO-Sonsihari, PS 
Mufassil Dist-Nawada (Driver of vehicle having Regd. No- BR27GA-0290) committing 

offence U/S-279 IPC/184 MV Act. 

Pooaoo d on oaAf22 a 1:2yhms 
Omd ars-od N ohmo e C ano Yours faithfully 

Kmar eso 
(RAJKUMAR GOSWAMI) 

&4 MV Ae 

29+tv ASI of Police Neturia PS, 

Dist- Purulia 

Oficer-ln-Charg 
Neturia Police Stati. 

Dist. Puruli: 
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